()

Newsquow

Daily Economic Release

Wednesday, 7th June 2023

EDT
19:00
19:00
21:30
21:30
21:30
21:30
21:30
23:00
23:00

23:00

23:00
23:00

23:00

01:45
01:45
02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
02:45
02:45

02:45

02:45

02:45

04:00
04:00
07:00

BST
00:00
00:00
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:30
04:00
04:00

04:00

04:00
04:00

04:00

06:45
06:45
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:45
07:45

07:45

07:45

07:45

09:00
09:00
12:00

(6{0)
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
CN
CN

CN

CN
CN

CN

SZ
SZ
GE
GE
UK
UK
FR
FR

FR

FR

FR

Event Exp.
AIG Manufacturing Index (May)
AIG Construction Index (May)
Real GDP QQ SA (Q1) 0.3%
Real GDP YY SA (Q1) 2.4%
Final Consumption Exp QQ SA (Q1)
Gross Fixed Capital Exp SA (Q1)
GDP Chain Price Index (Q1)

Exports YY (May) -0.4%
Imports YY (May) -8.0%
Trade Balance USD (May) 92.00B

Yuan-Denominated Exports (May)

Yuan-Denominated Imports (May)

Yuan-Denominated Trade Ba (May)

Unemployment Rate Unadj (May) 1.9%
Unemployment Rate Adj (May) 1.9%
Industrial Output MM (Apr) 0.6%

Industrial Production YY SA (Apr)
Halifax House Prices MM (May) 0.0%
Halifax House Prices YY (May) -0.95%
Current Account (Apr)

Current Account - Balance NSA (Apr)
Trade Balance, EUR, SA (Apr)
Imports, EUR (Apr)

Exports, EUR (Apr)

Retail Sales SA MM (Apr)
Retail Sales NSA YY (Apr)
MBA Mortgage Applications (2 Jun, w/e)

Copyright © 2023 Newsquawk Voice Limited. All rights reserved.

Prev.
-20.2
-12.4
0.5%
2.7%
0.4%
-1.4%
0.6%
8.5%
-7.9%

90.21B

16.8%
-0.8%

618.44
B

2.0%

1.9%
-3.4%
1.56%
-0.3%
0.10%

1.4B
-3.17B

-8.023
B

58.510
B

50.490
B

0.00%
5.80%
-3.7%

Low

-0.1%
1.3%

-11.1%
-15.0%

59.00B

1.9%
1.9%
-0.5%

-0.3%
-1.30%

Registered Office One Love Lane, London, EC2V 7JN, United Kingdom - Registered Number 12020774 - Registered in England and Wales.

newsquawk.com - +44 20 3582 2778 - info@newsquawk.com

High

0.5%
2.6%

7.0%
3.0%
103.00

2.0%
2.0%
2.0%

0.4%
0.60%



()

Newsquow

EDT
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
08:30

08:30

08:30
08:30
08:30
08:30
10:00
10:30
10:30

10:30

10:30
10:30
10:30

10:30

10:30

15:00

18:45
N/A

EDT

19:20

19:50

03:50

04:30

05:10

BST
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
13:30

13:30

13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
15:00
15:30
15:30

15:30

15:30
15:30
15:30

15:30

15:30

20:00

23:45
N/A

BST

00:20

00:50

08:50

09:30

10:10

CO
us
us
us
us
CA
us

us

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
us
us

us

us
us
us

us

us
us
NZ
CN

CO

AU

AU

EU

EU

EU

Event
Mortgage Market Index (2 Jun, w/e)
MBA Purchase Index (2 Jun, w/e)
Mortgage Refinance Index (2 Jun, w/e)
MBA 30-Yr Mortgage Rate (2 Jun, w/e)
Leading Index MM (May)

International Trade $ (Apr)
Goods Trade Balance (R) (Apr)

Trade Balance C$ (Apr)
Exports C$ (Apr)
Imports C$ (Apr)

Labor Productivity Rate (Q1)
BoC Rate Decision (7 Jun)
EIA Weekly Crude Stocks
EIA Weekly Distillate Stocks

EIA Weekly Gasoline Stocks

EIA Weekly Cushing Stocks
EIA Weekly Refining Utilisation
EIA Weekly Crude Production

EIA Weekly Crude Production Change,
bbl

EIA Weekly Crude Production Change, %
Consumer Credit (Apr)
Manufacturing Sales (Q1)

FX Reserves (Monthly) (May)

Speakers

RBA Governor Lowe to speak at the
Morgan Stanley Australia Summit

RBA's Bullock to speak at the Australian
Banking Association Annual Conference

ECB's de Guindos (Dovish) to speak at a
conference - Text Release

ECB's Knot (Hawk) to brief parliament on
financial sector stability

ECB's Panetta (Dovish) to speak at a
panel - No Text Release

Exp.

-75.0B

4.50%
1.500M
2.200M

1.500M

0.5%

22.00B

3.181T

Copyright © 2023 Newsquawk Voice Limited. All rights reserved.
Registered Office One Love Lane, London, EC2V 7JN, United Kingdom - Registered Number 12020774 - Registered in England and Wales.

newsquawk.com - +44 20 3582 2778 - info@newsquawk.com

Prev.
197.4
154.4
412.5
6.91%
-0.11%
-64.2B
-96.77

0.97B
63.56B
62.59B
-0.5%
4.50%
4.488M
0.985M
-0.207

1.4%

26.51B
-4.7%
3.205T

Low

-79.1B

4.50%
1.500M
1.200M

-1.400

0.3%

11.20B

3.100T

-65.0B

4.75%
2.200M
3.000M

2.500M

0.9%

30.30B

3.500T



)
newsquow

EDT BST CcoO Speakers
N/A N/A us UK PM Sungk to.meet W|Fh US President
Biden in Washington
N/A N/A Us US Secretary of State Bllnken visits
Saudi Arabia
Sweden's PM meets the Japanese Foreign
a L S/ and Defence Ministers
EDT BST co Supply
04:50 09:50 EU ECB USD Op
05:00 10:00 UK GBP 4.0bln 3.50% 2025 Gilt Auction
05:30 10:30 GE EUR 1bln 0.00% 2025 Green Bobl Auction
11:30 16:30 us 17-week Bill Auction

Disclaimer

The information contained within this document has been prepared and issued by Newsquawk Voice Limited ("Newsquawk") on the basis of
publicly available information and other sources believed to be reliable. Whilst all reasonable care is taken to ensure that the facts stated are
accurate, neither Newsquawk nor any of its directors, officers or employees shall be in any way held responsible for its content or your use of it.
Neither the provision of any content herein nor anything on our website or any other media we use is intended to, and should not be construed as,
providing advice and/or enticing an offer or solicitation to invest in, buy or sell securities or other financial instruments.

Copyright © 2023 Newsquawk Voice Limited. All rights reserved.
Registered Office One Love Lane, London, EC2V 7JN, United Kingdom - Registered Number 12020774 - Registered in England and Wales.
newsquawk.com - +44 20 3582 2778 - info@newsquawk.com



