



Daily Economic Release

Wednesday, 7th June 2023

EDT	BST	СО	Event	Exp.	Prev.	Low	High
19:00	00:00	AU	AIG Manufacturing Index (May)		-20.2		
19:00	00:00	AU	AIG Construction Index (May)		-12.4		
21:30	02:30	AU	Real GDP QQ SA (Q1)	0.3%	0.5%	-0.1%	0.5%
21:30	02:30	AU	Real GDP YY SA (Q1)	2.4%	2.7%	1.3%	2.6%
21:30	02:30	AU	Final Consumption Exp QQ SA (Q1)		0.4%		
21:30	02:30	AU	Gross Fixed Capital Exp SA (Q1)		-1.4%		
21:30	02:30	AU	GDP Chain Price Index (Q1)		0.6%		
23:00	04:00	CN	Exports YY (May)	-0.4%	8.5%	-11.1%	7.0%
23:00	04:00	CN	Imports YY (May)	-8.0%	-7.9%	-15.0%	3.0%
23:00	04:00	CN	Trade Balance USD (May)	92.00B	90.21B	59.00B	103.00 B
23:00	04:00	CN	Yuan-Denominated Exports (May)		16.8%		
23:00	04:00	CN	Yuan-Denominated Imports (May)		-0.8%		
23:00	04:00	CN	Yuan-Denominated Trade Ba (May)		618.44 B		
01:45	06:45	SZ	Unemployment Rate Unadj (May)	1.9%	2.0%	1.9%	2.0%
01:45	06:45	SZ	Unemployment Rate Adj (May)	1.9%	1.9%	1.9%	2.0%
02:00	07:00	GE	Industrial Output MM (Apr)	0.6%	-3.4%	-0.5%	2.0%
02:00	07:00	GE	Industrial Production YY SA (Apr)		1.56%		
02:00	07:00	UK	Halifax House Prices MM (May)	0.0%	-0.3%	-0.3%	0.4%
02:00	07:00	UK	Halifax House Prices YY (May)	-0.95%	0.10%	-1.30%	0.60%
02:45	07:45	FR	Current Account (Apr)		1.4B		
02:45	07:45	FR	Current Account - Balance NSA (Apr)		-3.17B		
02:45	07:45	FR	Trade Balance, EUR, SA (Apr)		-8.023 B		
02:45	07:45	FR	Imports, EUR (Apr)		58.510 B		
02:45	07:45	FR	Exports, EUR (Apr)		50.490 B		
04:00	09:00	IT	Retail Sales SA MM (Apr)		0.00%		
04:00	09:00	IT	Retail Sales NSA YY (Apr)		5.80%		
07:00	12:00	US	MBA Mortgage Applications (2 Jun, w/e)		-3.7%		





EDT	BST	СО	Event	Ехр.	Prev.	Low	High
07:00	12:00	US	Mortgage Market Index (2 Jun, w/e)		197.4		
07:00	12:00	US	MBA Purchase Index (2 Jun, w/e)		154.4		
07:00	12:00	US	Mortgage Refinance Index (2 Jun, w/e)		412.5		
07:00	12:00	US	MBA 30-Yr Mortgage Rate (2 Jun, w/e)		6.91%		
07:00	12:00	CA	Leading Index MM (May)		-0.11%		
08:30	13:30	US	International Trade \$ (Apr)	-75.0B	-64.2B	-79.1B	-65.0B
08:30	13:30	US	Goods Trade Balance (R) (Apr)		-96.77 B		
08:30	13:30	CA	Trade Balance C\$ (Apr)		0.97B		
08:30	13:30	CA	Exports C\$ (Apr)		63.56B		
08:30	13:30	CA	Imports C\$ (Apr)		62.59B		
08:30	13:30	CA	Labor Productivity Rate (Q1)		-0.5%		
10:00	15:00	CA	BoC Rate Decision (7 Jun)	4.50%	4.50%	4.50%	4.75%
10:30	15:30	US	EIA Weekly Crude Stocks	1.500M	4.488M	1.500M	2.200M
10:30	15:30	US	EIA Weekly Distillate Stocks	2.200M	0.985M	1.200M	3.000M
10:30	15:30	US	EIA Weekly Gasoline Stocks	1.500M	-0.207 M	-1.400 M	2.500M
10:30	15:30	US	EIA Weekly Cushing Stocks				
10:30	15:30	US	EIA Weekly Refining Utilisation	0.5%	1.4%	0.3%	0.9%
10:30	15:30	US	EIA Weekly Crude Production				
10:30	15:30	US	EIA Weekly Crude Production Change, bbl				
10:30	15:30	US	EIA Weekly Crude Production Change, %				
15:00	20:00	US	Consumer Credit (Apr)	22.00B	26.51B	11.20B	30.30B
18:45	23:45	NZ	Manufacturing Sales (Q1)		-4.7%		
N/A	N/A	CN	FX Reserves (Monthly) (May)	3.181T	3.205T	3.100T	3.500T

EDT	BST	СО	Speakers
19:20	00:20	AU	RBA Governor Lowe to speak at the Morgan Stanley Australia Summit
19:50	00:50	AU	RBA's Bullock to speak at the Australian Banking Association Annual Conference
03:50	08:50	EU	ECB's de Guindos (Dovish) to speak at a conference - Text Release
04:30	09:30	EU	ECB's Knot (Hawk) to brief parliament on financial sector stability
05:10	10:10	EU	ECB's Panetta (Dovish) to speak at a panel - No Text Release





EDT	BST	СО	Speakers
N/A	N/A	US	UK PM Sunak to meet with US President Biden in Washington
N/A	N/A	US	US Secretary of State Blinken visits Saudi Arabia
N/A	N/A	SW	Sweden's PM meets the Japanese Foreign and Defence Ministers

EDT	BST	СО	Supply
04:50	09:50	EU	ECB USD Op
05:00	10:00	UK	GBP 4.0bln 3.50% 2025 Gilt Auction
05:30	10:30	GE	EUR 1bln 0.00% 2025 Green Bobl Auction
11:30	16:30	US	17-week Bill Auction

Disclaimer

The information contained within this document has been prepared and issued by Newsquawk Voice Limited ("Newsquawk") on the basis of publicly available information and other sources believed to be reliable. Whilst all reasonable care is taken to ensure that the facts stated are accurate, neither Newsquawk nor any of its directors, officers or employees shall be in any way held responsible for its content or your use of it. Neither the provision of any content herein nor anything on our website or any other media we use is intended to, and should not be construed as, providing advice and/or enticing an offer or solicitation to invest in, buy or sell securities or other financial instruments.